
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2294
ANSWERED ON:24.07.2014
EXTENSION OF NATIONAL HIGHWAY NO
Satav Shri Rajeev Shankarrao

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to extend National Highway No.204 to Nagpur;

(b) if so, the details thereof including the works sanctioned and agencies involved in the project;

(c) the funds allocated/released/utilized for this purpose; and

(d) the steps taken by the Government for early completion of the project?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI KRISHANPAL GURJAR)

(a) National Highway No.204 which has been renumbered as National Highway No.166 is already extended up to Nagpur by National
Highway No. 361.

(b) So far no work has been sanctioned for improving the said stretch of NH-361 and as such no agency has been fixed.

(c) The funds are not allocated National Highway wise, but a total allocation of Rs 22.00 cr has been given to Maharashtra State and an expenditure of Rs. 21.9 cr has already been incurred.

(d) Does not arise.
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